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Participants

Nation Name Club   yob Hand gender
Seeding
rank

License present

RSA AGRELLA Susan WC Garden Route FA 1960 R F 1.17 309372 yes

BALOYI Boitumelo LM University of Limpopo Fencing 2000 R F 1.9999 444466 yes

BURGER Mieke WC USSK Stellenbosch 2001 R F 1.21 360501 yes

CASSIM Farhana GA IKSAFA Johannesburg 1980 R F 1.9999 408196 yes

CHEPAPE Kgaugelo LM University of Limpopo Fencing 2000 R F 1.9999 439834 yes

KLOPPER Alexandra FS Free State Modern Pentathlon Fencing
Club

2004 R F 1.30 359758 yes

LAMBREVA Melani GA IKSAFA Johannesburg 2001 R F 1.36 0 yes

LANCASTER Alexandra WC UCT Cape Town 1997 R F 1.15 351252 yes

MADONSELA Reshoketswe LM University of Limpopo Fencing 2000 R F 1.9999 439811 yes

MARAIS Elri KN Maestro FC 1992 R F 1.9999 342283 yes

MBATHA Nomvula Mahlodi GA Soweto FC 1997 R F 1.9 342199 yes

MOTSUMI Cleopetra LM University of Limpopo Fencing 2002 R F 1.9999 444460 yes

MTSWENI Nomasonto LM University of Limpopo Fencing 2001 R F 1.9999 444462 yes

RAMAREMELA Millecia LM University of Limpopo Fencing 2000 R F 1.9999 444464 yes

RAMROOP Renuka
Suekiah

LI Sello Maduma Fencing Academy 1967 L F 1.26 418555 yes

RAMSHAW Nicolette KN Maestro FC 1995 L F 1.12 344033 yes

RATSHIRUMBI Precious LM University of Limpopo Fencing 2000 R F 1.9999 439837 yes

SENOSI Linky LM University of Limpopo Fencing 1999 R F 1.9999 439809 yes

SIGNORILE Paola EC Buffalo City 2003 R F 1.9999 382666 yes

THERON Analize GA TFS Johannesburg 1972 F 1.9999 383737 yes

TUKU Aphiwe GA Soweto FC 1995 L F 1.1 321564 yes

VAN DEN BERG Janale GA TUKS Pretoria 1997 R F 1.7 330496 yes

VAN MANEN Anokha LI Sello Maduma Fencing Academy 2002 L F 1.3 375051 yes

WOOD Elvira GA TFS Johannesburg 1973 R F 1.9999 46276 yes

YANTOLO Phakama WC Blues Cape Town 2000 R F 1.4 332212 yes

YANTOLO Phumza WC Blues Cape Town 2000 R F 1.2 332564 yes

  26 Participants (26 present)
 

1 Nations, 26 Participants (26 present)
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Initial seeding

Place Seeding points Nation Name Club gender present

1. 1 001 56.0 RSA TUKU Aphiwe GA Soweto FC F yes

2. 1 002 55.0 RSA YANTOLO Phumza WC Blues Cape Town F yes

3. 1 003 48.0 RSA VAN MANEN Anokha LI Sello Maduma Fencing Academy F yes

4. 1 004 48.0 RSA YANTOLO Phakama WC Blues Cape Town F yes

5. 1 007 31.0 RSA VAN DEN BERG Janale GA TUKS Pretoria F yes

6. 1 009 26.0 RSA MBATHA Nomvula Mahlodi GA Soweto FC F yes

7. 1 012 21.0 RSA RAMSHAW Nicolette KN Maestro FC F yes

8. 1 015 20.0 RSA LANCASTER Alexandra WC UCT Cape Town F yes

9. 1 017 17.0 RSA AGRELLA Susan WC Garden Route FA F yes

10. 1 021 14.0 RSA BURGER Mieke WC USSK Stellenbosch F yes

11. 1 026 12.0 RSA RAMROOP Renuka Suekiah LI Sello Maduma Fencing Academy F yes

12. 1 030 7.0 RSA KLOPPER Alexandra FS Free State Modern Pentathlon Fencing Club F yes

13. 1 036 4.0 RSA LAMBREVA Melani GA IKSAFA Johannesburg F yes

T 9 000 0.0 RSA CHEPAPE Kgaugelo LM University of Limpopo Fencing F yes

T 9 000 0.0 RSA SIGNORILE Paola EC Buffalo City F yes

T 9 000 0.0 RSA MOTSUMI Cleopetra LM University of Limpopo Fencing F yes

T 9 000 0.0 RSA RAMAREMELA Millecia LM University of Limpopo Fencing F yes

T 9 000 0.0 RSA SENOSI Linky LM University of Limpopo Fencing F yes

T 9 000 0.0 RSA THERON Analize GA TFS Johannesburg F yes

T 9 000 0.0 RSA CASSIM Farhana GA IKSAFA Johannesburg F yes

T 9 000 0.0 RSA MTSWENI Nomasonto LM University of Limpopo Fencing F yes

T 9 000 0.0 RSA RATSHIRUMBI Precious LM University of Limpopo Fencing F yes

T 9 000 0.0 RSA MARAIS Elri KN Maestro FC F yes

T 9 000 0.0 RSA MADONSELA Reshoketswe LM University of Limpopo Fencing F yes

T 9 000 0.0 RSA BALOYI Boitumelo LM University of Limpopo Fencing F yes

T 9 000 0.0 RSA WOOD Elvira GA TFS Johannesburg F yes

Priority from till Ranking list Discipline Gender Age class

2 [2021] South African Ranking Epee Women's Senior
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Technical directory and other commissions

Observer

Rhea Morar

Delegate of referee commission

Mike Stafford

Competition manager

Penny Thompson/Mariet Schroder
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Format

Participants 26 Participants

1 First round
29.09. 10:52

26 Participants
2 Poules 7 Poule size
2 Poules 6 Poule size

20 Qualified By index (all equals are qualified)
23.08% Eliminated
Parameter Fencing (FIE) rules Move to Club

This round is taken into account for seeding of direct elimination.

Hits: 5
Time: 3 min

2 Direct elimination
29.09. 10:52

Table of 32

20 Qualifiers

Ranks Suite Table Time Draws

1 - 32 A T32

Table of 32
Final of 4

Hits: 15
Time: 3 x 3 min

Priority from till Ranking list Discipline Gender Age class

2 [2021] South African Ranking Epee Women's Senior



Kwazulu Natal Open

Durban (RSA)
26.09.2021 - 8:30 AM

OFFICIAL

Epee Women's

Individual

Senior

© Ophardt Team Sportevent
License: South African Fencing
Federation
Document ID: FE_FIE_0007
29.09.2021 10:52 1 / 1

First round

Poule 1 | Piste

Name Nation No. 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 V TD TR I1 I2 Place
MOTSUMI Cleopetra RSA University of Limpopo Fencing 1 V 0 V 0 0 V 3 15 22 0.500 -7 4.
AGRELLA Susan RSA Garden Route FA 2 4 0 V 0 3 V 2 17 20 0.333 -3 5.
TUKU Aphiwe RSA Soweto FC 3 V V V 3 V V 5 28 9 0.833 19 2.
BALOYI Boitumelo RSA University of Limpopo Fencing 4 1 0 1 0 2 V 1 9 27 0.167 -18 6.
LANCASTER Alexandra RSA UCT Cape Town 5 V V V V V V 6 30 4 1.000 26 1.
MARAIS Elri RSA Maestro FC 6 V V 3 V 1 V 4 24 17 0.667 7 3.
THERON Analize RSA TFS Johannesburg 7 2 0 0 2 0 2 0 6 30 0.000 -24 7.

Poule 2 | Piste

Name Nation No. 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 V TD TR I1 I2 Place
RAMAREMELA Millecia RSA University of Limpopo Fencing 1 V 3 V 1 2 2 2 18 25 0.333 -7 5.
WOOD Elvira RSA TFS Johannesburg 2 2 2 2 2 1 1 0 10 30 0.000 -20 7.
SIGNORILE Paola RSA Buffalo City 3 V V V 0 3 2 3 20 22 0.500 -2 4.
MADONSELA Reshoketswe RSA University of Limpopo Fencing 4 3 V 2 0 1 2 1 13 27 0.167 -14 6.
RAMSHAW Nicolette RSA Maestro FC 5 V V V V V 3 5 28 10 0.833 18 1.
YANTOLO Phumza RSA Blues Cape Town 6 V V V V 2 V 5 27 14 0.833 13 2.
BURGER Mieke RSA USSK Stellenbosch 7 V V V V V 2 5 27 15 0.833 12 3.

Poule 3 | Piste

Name Nation No. 1 2 3 4 5 6 V TD TR I1 I2 Place
CHEPAPE Kgaugelo RSA University of Limpopo Fencing 1 3 0 1 4 3 0 11 25 0.000 -14 6.
RATSHIRUMBI Precious RSA University of Limpopo Fencing 2 V 0 0 V 2 2 12 21 0.400 -9 4.
MBATHA Nomvula Mahlodi RSA Soweto FC 3 V V 4 V 4 3 23 12 0.600 11 3.
VAN MANEN Anokha RSA Sello Maduma Fencing Academy 4 V V V V 4 4 24 12 0.800 12 2.
CASSIM Farhana RSA IKSAFA Johannesburg 5 V 3 2 2 3 1 15 24 0.200 -9 5.
KLOPPER Alexandra RSA Free State Modern Pentathlon

Fencing Club
6 V V V V V 5 25 16 1.000 9 1.

Poule 4 | Piste

Name Nation No. 1 2 3 4 5 6 V TD TR I1 I2 Place
SENOSI Linky RSA University of Limpopo Fencing 1 3 1 1 0 3 0 8 25 0.000 -17 6.
MTSWENI Nomasonto RSA University of Limpopo Fencing 2 V 0 V 1 1 2 12 19 0.400 -7 4.
VAN DEN BERG Janale RSA TUKS Pretoria 3 V V V V V 5 25 8 1.000 17 1.
RAMROOP Renuka Suekiah RSA Sello Maduma Fencing Academy 4 V 1 0 0 1 1 7 21 0.200 -14 5.
YANTOLO Phakama RSA Blues Cape Town 5 V V 4 V V 4 24 9 0.800 15 2.
LAMBREVA Melani RSA IKSAFA Johannesburg 6 V V 3 V 3 3 21 15 0.600 6 3.
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First round

Place Nation Name Club V M TD TR Index 1 Index 2 B Q

1 RSA LANCASTER Alexandra UCT Cape Town 6 6 30 4 1.000 26 Q

2 RSA VAN DEN BERG Janale TUKS Pretoria 5 5 25 8 1.000 17 Q

3 RSA KLOPPER Alexandra Free State Modern Pentathlon Fencing Club 5 5 25 16 1.000 9 Q

4 RSA TUKU Aphiwe Soweto FC 5 6 28 9 0.833 19 Q

5 RSA RAMSHAW Nicolette Maestro FC 5 6 28 10 0.833 18 Q

6 RSA YANTOLO Phumza Blues Cape Town 5 6 27 14 0.833 13 Q

7 RSA BURGER Mieke USSK Stellenbosch 5 6 27 15 0.833 12 Q

8 RSA YANTOLO Phakama Blues Cape Town 4 5 24 9 0.800 15 Q

9 RSA VAN MANEN Anokha Sello Maduma Fencing Academy 4 5 24 12 0.800 12 Q

10 RSA MARAIS Elri Maestro FC 4 6 24 17 0.667 7 Q

11 RSA MBATHA Nomvula Mahlodi Soweto FC 3 5 23 12 0.600 11 Q

12 RSA LAMBREVA Melani IKSAFA Johannesburg 3 5 21 15 0.600 6 Q

13 RSA SIGNORILE Paola Buffalo City 3 6 20 22 0.500 -2 Q

14 RSA MOTSUMI Cleopetra University of Limpopo Fencing 3 6 15 22 0.500 -7 Q

15 RSA MTSWENI Nomasonto University of Limpopo Fencing 2 5 12 19 0.400 -7 Q

16 RSA RATSHIRUMBI Precious University of Limpopo Fencing 2 5 12 21 0.400 -9 Q

17 RSA AGRELLA Susan Garden Route FA 2 6 17 20 0.333 -3 Q

18 RSA RAMAREMELA Millecia University of Limpopo Fencing 2 6 18 25 0.333 -7 Q

19 RSA CASSIM Farhana IKSAFA Johannesburg 1 5 15 24 0.200 -9 Q

20 RSA RAMROOP Renuka Suekiah Sello Maduma Fencing Academy 1 5 7 21 0.200 -14 Q

21 RSA MADONSELA Reshoketswe University of Limpopo Fencing 1 6 13 27 0.167 -14 E

22 RSA BALOYI Boitumelo University of Limpopo Fencing 1 6 9 27 0.167 -18 E

23 RSA CHEPAPE Kgaugelo University of Limpopo Fencing 0 5 11 25 0.000 -14 E

24 RSA SENOSI Linky University of Limpopo Fencing 0 5 8 25 0.000 -17 E

25 RSA WOOD Elvira TFS Johannesburg 0 6 10 30 0.000 -20 E

26 RSA THERON Analize TFS Johannesburg 0 6 6 30 0.000 -24 E

Legend: V = Victory, M = Match, TD = Hits given, TR = Hits received, Index 1 = V / M, Index 2 = TD - TR, Q = Qualified, E = Eliminated, B = Barrage
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Seeding list Direct elimination

Place Nation Name Club V M TD TR Index 1 Index 2 T  

1 RSA LANCASTER Alexandra WC UCT Cape Town 6 6 30 4 1.000 26

2 RSA VAN DEN BERG Janale GA TUKS Pretoria 5 5 25 8 1.000 17

3 RSA KLOPPER Alexandra FS Free State Modern Pentathlon Fencing
Club

5 5 25 16 1.000 9

4 RSA TUKU Aphiwe GA Soweto FC 5 6 28 9 0.833 19

5 RSA RAMSHAW Nicolette KN Maestro FC 5 6 28 10 0.833 18

6 RSA YANTOLO Phumza WC Blues Cape Town 5 6 27 14 0.833 13

7 RSA BURGER Mieke WC USSK Stellenbosch 5 6 27 15 0.833 12

8 RSA YANTOLO Phakama WC Blues Cape Town 4 5 24 9 0.800 15

9 RSA VAN MANEN Anokha LI Sello Maduma Fencing Academy 4 5 24 12 0.800 12

10 RSA MARAIS Elri KN Maestro FC 4 6 24 17 0.667 7

11 RSA MBATHA Nomvula
Mahlodi

GA Soweto FC 3 5 23 12 0.600 11

12 RSA LAMBREVA Melani GA IKSAFA Johannesburg 3 5 21 15 0.600 6

13 RSA SIGNORILE Paola EC Buffalo City 3 6 20 22 0.500 -2

14 RSA MOTSUMI Cleopetra LM University of Limpopo Fencing 3 6 15 22 0.500 -7

15 RSA MTSWENI Nomasonto LM University of Limpopo Fencing 2 5 12 19 0.400 -7

16 RSA RATSHIRUMBI Precious LM University of Limpopo Fencing 2 5 12 21 0.400 -9

17 RSA AGRELLA Susan WC Garden Route FA 2 6 17 20 0.333 -3

18 RSA RAMAREMELA Millecia LM University of Limpopo Fencing 2 6 18 25 0.333 -7

19 RSA CASSIM Farhana GA IKSAFA Johannesburg 1 5 15 24 0.200 -9

20 RSA RAMROOP Renuka
Suekiah

LI Sello Maduma Fencing Academy 1 5 7 21 0.200 -14
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A | Table of 32 B | Table of 16 H | Table of 8  
 

1
LANCASTER Alexandra
WC UCT Cape Town

RSA  

32 *** Bye ***  

 

  Piste

17
AGRELLA Susan
WC Garden Route FA

RSA   V

16
RATSHIRUMBI Precious
LM University of Limpopo Fencing

RSA   8

 

 

9
VAN MANEN Anokha
LI Sello Maduma Fencing Academy

RSA  

24 *** Bye ***  

 

 

25 *** Bye ***  

8
YANTOLO Phakama
WC Blues Cape Town

RSA  

 

 

5
RAMSHAW Nicolette
KN Maestro FC

RSA  

28 *** Bye ***  

 

 

21 *** Bye ***  

12
LAMBREVA Melani
GA IKSAFA Johannesburg

RSA  

 

  Piste

13
SIGNORILE Paola
EC Buffalo City

RSA   V

20
RAMROOP Renuka Suekiah
LI Sello Maduma Fencing Academy

RSA   4

 

 

29 *** Bye ***  

4
TUKU Aphiwe
GA Soweto FC

RSA  

 

Piste

LANCASTER Alexandra
WC UCT Cape Town

RSA   V

AGRELLA Susan (17)
WC Garden Route FA

RSA   7

Piste

VAN MANEN Anokha
LI Sello Maduma Fencing Academy

RSA   V 12

YANTOLO Phakama
WC Blues Cape Town

RSA   10

Piste

RAMSHAW Nicolette
KN Maestro FC

RSA   V 13

LAMBREVA Melani
GA IKSAFA Johannesburg

RSA   10

Piste

SIGNORILE Paola
EC Buffalo City

RSA   10

TUKU Aphiwe
GA Soweto FC

RSA   V

Piste

LANCASTER Alexandra
WC UCT Cape Town

RSA   9

VAN MANEN Anokha (9)
LI Sello Maduma Fencing Academy

RSA   V

Piste

RAMSHAW Nicolette
KN Maestro FC

RSA   4

TUKU Aphiwe
GA Soweto FC

RSA   V
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A | Table of 32 B | Table of 16 H | Table of 8  
 

3
KLOPPER Alexandra
FS Free State Modern Pentathlon Fencing Club

RSA  

30 *** Bye ***  

 

  Piste

19
CASSIM Farhana
GA IKSAFA Johannesburg

RSA   V

14
MOTSUMI Cleopetra
LM University of Limpopo Fencing

RSA   12

 

 

11
MBATHA Nomvula Mahlodi
GA Soweto FC

RSA  

22 *** Bye ***  

 

 

27 *** Bye ***  

6
YANTOLO Phumza
WC Blues Cape Town

RSA  

 

 

7
BURGER Mieke
WC USSK Stellenbosch

RSA  

26 *** Bye ***  

 

 

23 *** Bye ***  

10
MARAIS Elri
KN Maestro FC

RSA  

 

  Piste

15
MTSWENI Nomasonto
LM University of Limpopo Fencing

RSA   V

18
RAMAREMELA Millecia
LM University of Limpopo Fencing

RSA   14

 

 

31 *** Bye ***  

2
VAN DEN BERG Janale
GA TUKS Pretoria

RSA  

 

Piste

KLOPPER Alexandra
FS Free State Modern Pentathlon Fencing Club

RSA   V

CASSIM Farhana (19)
GA IKSAFA Johannesburg

RSA   8

Piste

MBATHA Nomvula Mahlodi
GA Soweto FC

RSA   12

YANTOLO Phumza
WC Blues Cape Town

RSA   V

Piste

BURGER Mieke
WC USSK Stellenbosch

RSA   V

MARAIS Elri
KN Maestro FC

RSA   11

Piste

MTSWENI Nomasonto
LM University of Limpopo Fencing

RSA   10

VAN DEN BERG Janale
GA TUKS Pretoria

RSA   V

Piste

KLOPPER Alexandra
FS Free State Modern Pentathlon Fencing Club

RSA   9

YANTOLO Phumza
WC Blues Cape Town

RSA   V

Piste

BURGER Mieke
WC USSK Stellenbosch

RSA   8

VAN DEN BERG Janale
GA TUKS Pretoria

RSA   V
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  I | Semi-Final K | Final  
  Piste

1
VAN MANEN Anokha (9)
LI Sello Maduma Fencing Academy

RSA   V

4
TUKU Aphiwe
GA Soweto FC

RSA   13

 

  Piste

3
YANTOLO Phumza (6)
WC Blues Cape Town

RSA   11

2
VAN DEN BERG Janale
GA TUKS Pretoria

RSA   V

 

Piste

VAN MANEN Anokha (9)
LI Sello Maduma Fencing Academy

RSA   8

VAN DEN BERG Janale
GA TUKS Pretoria

RSA   V
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Final placement

Place Nation Name Club yob

1 RSA VAN DEN BERG Janale GA TUKS Pretoria 1997

2 RSA VAN MANEN Anokha LI Sello Maduma Fencing Academy 2002

3 RSA TUKU Aphiwe GA Soweto FC 1995

3 RSA YANTOLO Phumza WC Blues Cape Town 2000

Table of 8

5 RSA LANCASTER Alexandra WC UCT Cape Town 1997

6 RSA KLOPPER Alexandra FS Free State Modern Pentathlon Fencing Club 2004

7 RSA RAMSHAW Nicolette KN Maestro FC 1995

8 RSA BURGER Mieke WC USSK Stellenbosch 2001

Table of 16

9 RSA YANTOLO Phakama WC Blues Cape Town 2000

10 RSA MARAIS Elri KN Maestro FC 1992

11 RSA MBATHA Nomvula Mahlodi GA Soweto FC 1997

12 RSA LAMBREVA Melani GA IKSAFA Johannesburg 2001

13 RSA SIGNORILE Paola EC Buffalo City 2003

14 RSA MTSWENI Nomasonto LM University of Limpopo Fencing 2001

15 RSA AGRELLA Susan WC Garden Route FA 1960

16 RSA CASSIM Farhana GA IKSAFA Johannesburg 1980

Table of 32

17 RSA MOTSUMI Cleopetra LM University of Limpopo Fencing 2002

18 RSA RATSHIRUMBI Precious LM University of Limpopo Fencing 2000

19 RSA RAMAREMELA Millecia LM University of Limpopo Fencing 2000

20 RSA RAMROOP Renuka Suekiah LI Sello Maduma Fencing Academy 1967

First round

21 RSA MADONSELA Reshoketswe LM University of Limpopo Fencing 2000

22 RSA BALOYI Boitumelo LM University of Limpopo Fencing 2000

23 RSA CHEPAPE Kgaugelo LM University of Limpopo Fencing 2000

24 RSA SENOSI Linky LM University of Limpopo Fencing 1999

25 RSA WOOD Elvira GA TFS Johannesburg 1973

26 RSA THERON Analize GA TFS Johannesburg 1972
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Referees activity

Nation Epee Foil Sabre Name Pools A B H I K Ref Vid Ass

RSA N MALULEKE Joseph 0 0 0

L L L STAFFORD Michael 0 0 0

B B B KOVRIJNYKH Andrei 0 0 0

B LOMBARD Louise 0 0 0

N MADUMA Sello Given 0 0 0

5 Referees
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Medalist

Medal Nation Name Club yob

Gold RSA VAN DEN BERG Janale GA TUKS Pretoria 1997

Silver RSA VAN MANEN Anokha LI Sello Maduma Fencing Academy 2002

Bronze RSA TUKU Aphiwe GA Soweto FC 1995

Bronze RSA YANTOLO Phumza WC Blues Cape Town 2000


